

No. 15-215

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

JIMMY YAMADA, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

WILLIAM SNIPES, ET AL.,

Respondents.

On Petition for Writ of *Certiorari* to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
CENTER FOR COMPETITIVE POLITICS
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER

ALLEN DICKERSON

Counsel of Record

ZAC MORGAN

OWEN YEATES

CENTER FOR COMPETITIVE

POLITICS

124 S. West Street, Suite 201

Alexandria, Virginia 22314

Telephone: 703.894.6800

adickerson@campaignfreedom.org

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

Sept. 17, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities ii

Interest of *Amicus Curiae*.....1

Summary of the Argument2

Argument.....4

 I. Hawaii Has, Despite This Court’s
 Precedents, Applied PAC Status To Groups
 Engaged In Minimal Independent Political
 Speech..... 4

 A. The *Buckley* Court clearly distinguished
 between PAC regulations and the
 disclosures permissibly imposed upon
 independent speech.....6

 II. Hawaii’s Imposition Of PAC Status
 Against Petitioner Is Improperly Tailored
 To Any Cognizable Governmental
 Interest12

 A. Hawaii’s PAC status law does not serve the
 anti-corruption or anti-circumvention
 interests.....13

 B. Hawaii’s PAC status law is not properly
 tailored to serve the informational
 interest14

Conclusion18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Citizens United v. FEC</i> , 558 U.S. 310 (2010)...	<i>passim</i>
<i>Citizens United v. FEC</i> , 530 F. Supp. 2d 274 (D.D.C. 2008)	15
<i>FEC v. Mass. Citizens for Life</i> , 479 U.S. 238 (1986).....	16, 18
<i>McCutcheon v. FEC</i> , 572 U.S. ___, 134 S. Ct. 1434 (2014).....	1, 12
<i>Minn. Citizens Concerned for Life, Inc. v. Swanson</i> , 692 F.3d 864 (8th Cir. 2012).....	7-8, 11
<i>NAACP v. Button</i> , 371 U.S. 415 (1963).....	12, 18
<i>SpeechNow.org v. FEC</i> , 599 F.3d 686 (D.C. Cir. 2010).....	1, 13
<i>Wis. Right to Life, Inc. v. Barland</i> , 751 F.3d 804 (7th Cir. 2014).....	11
<i>Yamada v. Snipes</i> , 786 F.3d 1182 (9th Cir. 2015)	5

Statutes and Regulations

11 C.F.R. 104.20(c)(9).....	15
-----------------------------	----

FECA § 431(d)	6
FECA § 434(e)	8
Haw. Rev. Stat. 11-302	4
Haw. Rev. Stat. 11-321	4-5
Haw. Rev. Stat. 11-321(g)	4
Haw. Rev. Stat. 11-323(a)(10).....	5
Haw. Rev. Stat. 11-323(a)(12).....	5
Haw. Rev. Stat. 11-326	5
Haw. Rev. Stat. 11-326(1)(C)	5
Haw. Rev. Stat. 11-336	5
Haw. Rev. Stat. 11-339	5
